Loss from continuing operations before income tax   (14,245,430)

Income tax expense   (503)

Loss from continuing operations after income tax   (14,245,933)

Other comprehensive income

Exchange difference on translation of foreign operations   (512,262)

Total comprehensive loss for the year   (14,758,195)

Loss for the period is attributed to:

Owners of the Company   (14,245,933)

Total comprehensive loss for the period attributed to:

Owners of the Company   (14,758,195)

The Statement of Comprehensive Income is to be read in conjunction with notes to and forming part of the Historical and

Pro Forma Consolidated Historical Financial Information set out in Appendix 4.

7

APPENDIX 2

GALICIA ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT 30 JUNE 2015

Galicia Energy

Corporation Ltd

Consolidated

Group

Audited

TV2U Worldwide

Pty Ltd

Consolidated

Group

Reviewed

Subsequent

Event Pro Forma Pro Forma

 Notes 30 Jun 15 30 Jun 15 Adjustments Adjustments After Issue

ASSETS  $  $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2  1,671,734 90,645 (868,523) 3,008,891 3,902,747

Prepayments  - 35,464 -  - 35,464

Trade and other receivables 3  601,836 - -  (510,000) 91,836

Total Current Assets  2,273,570 126,109 (868,523) 2,498,891 4,030,047

Non-Current Assets

Investments 4  - - 300,000  (300,000) -

Property plant & equipment 5  8,651 300,000 -  - 308,651

Intangible assets - IP  -  -  - -

Exploration and evaluation assets - - -  - -

Other assets  - 2,165 -  - 2,165

Total Non-Current Assets  8,651 302,165 300,000  (300,000) 310,816

TOTAL ASSETS  2,282,221 428,274 (568,523) 2,198,891 4,340,863

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 6  196,684 985,892 -  (810,000) 372,576

Other payables 7  - 132,500 1,007,000  (1,139,500) -

Provisions  255,605 - -  (255,605) -

Total Current Liabilities  452,289 1,118,392 1,007,000  (2,205,105) 372,576

TOTAL LIABILITIES  452,289 1,118,392 1,007,000  (2,205,105) 372,576

NET ASSETS  1,829,932 (690,118) (1,575,523) 4,403,996 3,968,287

EQUITY

Contributed equity 8  28,545,811 1,609 5,000  15,164,468 44,016,888

Reserves 9  (221,258) - -  5,942,857 5,721,599

Accumulated losses 10  (26,494,621) (691,727) (1,580,523) (17,003,329) (45,770,200)

TOTAL EQUITY  1,829,932 (690,118) (1,575,523) 4,403,996 3,968,287

The reviewed Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position after the Prospectus is as per the Statement of Financial Position of the

Company before the Prospectus adjusted for the subsequent events and Pro Forma transactions outlined in sections 4 and 5 of this report

relating to the issue of Shares pursuant to the Prospectus and the Acquisition.  The Consolidated Statement of Financial Position is to be read

in conjunction with the notes to and forming part of the Historical and Pro Forma Consolidated Historical Financial Information set out in

Appendix 4.

8

APPENDIX 3